

03.08.2022: xəbər

Memorandum of Understanding Signed with Yozgat Bozok University

On August 2, 2022, a meeting was held with the administration of Yozgat Bozok University of Turkey. The meeting was attended by Rector of Khazar University Irada Khalilova, Vice-Rector for Management and Student Affairs Isakhan Isakhanli, Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences Elza Samadova, Director of Public Relations and Media Alovzat Amirbeyli, Director of the Development Center Raziya Isayeva, Director of the Quality Assurance Center Lyudmila Sotova, Azerbaijani language and literature department instructor Khatira Yusifova, director of the Mevlana Scientific and Philosophical Research Institute (MEFAI) Nazakat Mammadli and International relations coordinators Arzu Badalova and Huseyn Aliyev.

Rector of Yozgat Bozok University Prof. Dr. Ahmet Karadag gave extensive information about the university. A memorandum of understanding on enhancing bilateral relations was signed at the meeting.

It should be noted that Yozgat Bozok University is a state university established in Yozgat on March 1, 2006.

At the end of the signing ceremony, both sides presented each other with gifts.

Yozgat Bozok Universiteti ilə anlaşma protokolu imzalandı

2022-ci il avqustun 2-də Türkiyənin Yozgat Bozok Universitetinin rəhbərliyi ilə görüş keçirildi.

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilova, İdarəetmə və tələbə işləri üzrə prorektor İsaxan İsaxanlı, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova, İctimai Əlaqələr və Media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, İnkişaf Mərkəzinin direktoru Raziyə İsayeva, Keyfiyyətin Təminatı Mərkəzinin direktoru Lyudmila Sotova, Azərbaycan dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Xatirə Yusifova, Mövlana Elmi-Fəlsəfi Araşdırmalar İnstitutunun (MEFAİ) direktoru Nəzakət Məmmədli və Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr üzrə koordinatorlar Arzu Bədəlova və Hüseyn Əliyev iştirak etdilər. Yozgat Bozok Universitetinin rektoru Prof. Dr. Ahmet Karadağ universitet haqqında geniş məlumat verdi. Görüşdə ikitərəfli əlaqələrin möhkəmləndirilməsinə dair anlaşma protokolu imzalandı.

Qeyd edək ki, Yozgat Bozok Universiteti 1 mart 2006-cı ildə Yozgatda qurulan dövlət universitetidir.

İmzalanma mərasiminin sonunda hər iki tərəf bir-birinə hədiyyə təqdim etdi.



